FUNDING AGREEMENT

BY AND BETWEEN BROWN COUTNY

AND THE BROWNWOOD PUBLIC LIBRARY

Brown County and the Brownwood Public Library enter in the following Funding Agreement effective on the 1st day of October, 2023 (the "Agreement").

RECITALS

Whereas, Brown County is a County body politic and provides funding to the Library on an annual basis as authorized by the Commissioner's Court; and

Whereas, the Texas State Library and Archives Commission requires that the Library and County enter into an agreement memorializing the funding arrangement and that the Library will provide free public library services for the benefit of the County and its citizens.

AGREEMENT

- 1. Brown County, in its budget adopted September 25th, 2023, has appropriated the following sum of money, \$30,000.00, to be paid to the Library for Fiscal Year 2023-2024.
- 2. The Library, for and in consideration of the funding from Brown County shall provide free public library services for Brown County and its citizens.

Bv:

Shane Britton, County Judge

Bv:

Rual Garcia, Brownwood Public

Library President

November 13, 2023 (Exhibit#3)